Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 01-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 02/28/2009)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office				
RECORDATION FO	DRM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
Name of conveying party(les)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Suresh N. Rajan	Name: MetaRAM, Inc.				
Michael J. S. Smith David T. Wang	Internal Address: Suite 350				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes 🔀 No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s);	Street Address: 101 Metro Drive				
Execution Date(s) 11/10/2006, 11/10/2006, 11/10/2006					
X Assignment Merger					
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Jose				
Joint Research Agreement	State: CA				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 95110				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other_CORRECTIVE DOCUMENT to 018594/0220	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
	document is being filed together with a new application.				
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)				
11/515223					
Additional numbers att	ached? Yes No				
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1				
Name; Suresh Rajan					
Internal Address: Suite 350	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40				
monary and one.	X Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Stand Adding and 404 Makes Delice	Enclosed				
Street Address: 101 Metro Drive	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: San Jose	8. Payment Information				
State: CA Zip:95110					
Phone Number: (408) 386-2572					
Fax Number: (866) 861-2392	Deposit Account Number 50-4836				
Émail Address: suresh.rajan@metaram.com	Authorized User Name Suresh Rejan				
9. Signature:	7/9/39				
Signature  Date The information provided on this new cover sheet is true and correct and any copy submitted is a true copy of the original document.					
Suresh Rajan	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents: 5				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (671) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 023121 FRAME: 0113

## 3. Nature of Conveyance (continued)

### **Corrective Document includes:**

- Correction to State of Incorporation of Receiving Party
- Update of Receiving Party's address

PATENT REEL: 023121 FRAME: 0114

 $\phi$ .a. Department of Commission 0.04Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

11-16-2006

# 

103337345

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET **PATENTS ONLY**

OFFICE	ឭ១	19	!	in.	už obj	Ľ5
--------	----	----	---	-----	--------	----

2007 15 73 19 10

FINANCE SECTION

TO: The C	commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	: Please record the attached orig	inal document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submiss	sion Type	Conveyance Type				
New New		☑ Assignment	Security Agreement			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	☐ License	☐ Change of Name				
Correcti	ion of PTO Error Frame #	☐ Merger	☐ Other			
☐ Correcti Reel #	ive Document Frame #					
Attorney [	Docket No. METR P0006					
-		I names of conveying parties attached	WINDOTT !			
Name (1 <sup>st</sup>						
Name (2 <sup>nd</sup>	party) Smith, Michael J. S. party) Wang, David T.		11/10/06			
Name (3 <sup>rd</sup> Na <u>me</u> (4 <sup>th</sup>	party)vvang, David_1.					
Name         MetaRAM, Inc.           Name         A Corporation           Address         181 Metro Drive, Suite 400           Address         San Jose, CA 95110           City         State/Country         Zip Code			☐ If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the U.S., an appointment of a domestic representative is attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Domestic Representative (Complete only If receiving party is not domiciled in the United States)						
Name _						
Address						
Address	•					
Address For Office Use Only			113			
			8			
ļ			00000108 11515823			
			## ## ## ## ## ##			

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: ্ৰু টু Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**REEL: 023121 FRAME: 0115** 

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

75.00

In the application of:

Suresh N. Rajan

Serial No.:

11/515,223

Filing Date:

9/1/2006

For:

METHODS AND APPARATUS OF

STACKING DRAMS

PATENT APPLICATION

Examiner: <Not yet assigned>

Group Art Unit: 2827

#### JOINT INVENTOR TO CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, the undersigned Inventors have invented certain new and useful improvements in:

### METHODS AND APPARATUS OF STACKING DRAMS

and have executed a declaration or oath for an application for a United States patent disclosing and identifying the invention:

On the date specified in the accompanying Declaration for Patent Application.

Said application having Serial Number 11/515.223 and filed on September 1. 図

Delaware\_ WHEREAS MetaRAM, Inc. (hereinafter)termed "Assignee"), a(corporation of the State of California, having a place of business at 181 Metro Drive, Suite 400, San Jose, CA 95110. wishes to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said application and the invention disclosed therein, and in and to all embodiments of the invention, heretofore conceived, made or discovered jointly or severally by said Inventors (all collectively hereinafter termed "said invention"), and in and to any and all patents, certificates of invention and other founs of protection thereon (hereinafter termed "patents") applied for or granted in the United States and/or other countries.

> NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration acknowledged by each of said Inventors to have been received in full from said Assignee:

> Said Inventors do hereby sell; assign, transfer and convey to said Assignee, the ı. entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said application and said invention; (b) in and to all rights to apply in any or all countries of the world for patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants on said invention, including the right to apply for patents pursuant to the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property or pursuant to any other convention, treaty, agreement or understanding; (c) in and to any and all applications filed and any and all patents, certificates of inventions or other governmental grants granted on said invention in the United States or any other country, including each and every application filed and each and every patent granted on any application which is a division, substitution, or

Attorney Docket No. METR.P0006

**REEL: 023121 FRAME: 0116** 

11/10/2006 17:46

409436<u>143</u>8 MET

METARAM これを写真的な話れてこれか



I hereby declare that all statements made herein of my own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issued thereon.

Full Name of Inventor: Suresh N. Raian	(1)
Inventor's Signature	Date
Residence: San Jose, CA (City, State)	Citizenship: <u>USA</u>
Mailing Address: 3284 Isadora Drive, San Jose, C.	(Соынгу) <u>А 95132</u>
*********	******
Full Name of Inventor: Michael J. S. Smith	(2).
Inventor's Signature	Date 11/10/0(0
Residence: Palo Alto. CA (City, State)	Citizenship:
Mailing Address: <u>825 Ilima Court, Palo Alto, CA S</u>	(Country) 94306
*********	
Full Name of Inventor: David T Wang	(3)
Inventor's Signature	Date 100 10, 200
Residence: San Jose, CA	Citizenship: USA
(City, State)  Mailing Address: 1039 Coleman Road. Apt. 6302.	(Country) San Jose, CA 95123
****	

2

Attorney's Docket No.: METR.P0006

REEL: 023121 FRAME: 0117